TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roxar ASA		110/25/2010	Public Limited Company: NORWAY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roxar AS	
Street Address:	Gamle Forusveien 17	
City:	Stavanger	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	4033	
Entity Type:	y Type: Limited Company: NORWAY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2541024	ROXAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)236-0822 Phone: 713.250.2123

Email: ho_ipdocketing@akingump.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sarah J. Ring
Address Line 1: 1111 Louisiana St.

Address Line 2: 44th floor

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-5200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 053884.0001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0109 \$40.00 25410

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah J. Ring	
Signature:	/Sarah J. Ring/	
Date:	11/15/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Confirmation change of name from Corrocean ASA to Roxar ASA to Roxar AS entity No 996770198#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0110

Acapo AS Postboks 1880 Nordnes 5817 BERGEN

Your ref.

Our ref.

Files

Date

Kjersti Rogne

1686/11 SB-KOS

2011-08-25

CONFIRMATION

CORROCEAN HOLDING AS, organization number 966 770 198, was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 10 June 1993.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 14 April 1997 the company converted from being a Limited company to a Public limited company. Along with the conversion the name of the company was changed to CORROCEAN ASA.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 16 November 2007 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Name:

ROXAR ASA

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 25 October 2010 the company converted from being a Public limited company to a Limited company. In accordance with this the name of the company was changed to ROXAR AS.

E-mail: firmapost@brreg.no Internet: www.brreg.no

Organization number: 974 760 673

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0111

After this latest change no further changes have been registered in the Register of Business Enterprises regarding the name.

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE – Opplysningsavdelingen
THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE – The Department of Distribution

Geir Andreassen Group Manager

Ketil Ove Strand Executive Officer



RECORDED: 11/15/2011

Anne Marthe Hesjadalen Notary Public for the Brønnøysund Register Centre

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0112